

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NO. 2767/2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1213 OF 2016

HDFC SECURITIES LTD. & ORS.

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

We see no reason to alter the judgment dated 09.12.2016 passed
this Court.

Accordingly, the CRLMP is dismissed.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
March 02, 2017.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 2767/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1213/2016

HDFC SECURITIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for rectification of court's order dated 9.12.2016 and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

We see no reason to alter the judgment dated 09.12.2016 passed this Court.

Accordingly, the CRLMP is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)